
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD012424\
  Data File : PD080833.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 24 Jan 2024  15:46
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : RESCHK
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 25 00:56:03 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD012424.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 24 20:16:38 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    3.566     2.796  28909945 47636703   20.365    19.914  
28) SA  Decachlor...    9.110     7.933  41865014 54152447   20.803    20.330  
 
   Target Compounds
 9) A   Endosulfan I    6.105     5.120  20427853 29705845    9.849     9.699  
10) B   gamma‐Chl...    5.974     5.000  22241800 32818897   10.160    10.033  
12) B   4,4'‐DDE        6.224     5.252  38679879 59002396   19.008    19.261  
13) MA  Dieldrin        6.380     5.384  40996708 63742775   18.553    18.743  
19) B   Endosulfa...    7.193     6.353  36511115 54189034   19.229    19.427  
20) A   Methoxychlor    7.530     6.631  90132130  143.0E6   87.568    91.328  
21) B   Endrin ke...    7.679     6.859  39977056 61789883   19.117    19.148  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PD012424.M Thu Jan 25 11:35:46 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
RESCHK

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
RESCHK



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Data\PD012424\
  Data File : PD080833.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 24 Jan 2024  15:46
  Operator  : AR\AJ
  Sample    : RESCHK
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 4   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 25 00:56:03 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_D\Method\PD012424.M
  Quant Title  : GC Extractables
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 24 20:16:38 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 1 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30M x 0.32mm x0.5 Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

1000000

2000000

3000000

4000000

5000000

6000000

7000000

8000000

9000000

   1e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD080833.D\ECD1A.ch

 3
.5

64

 5
.9

73
 6

.1
03

 6
.2

23

 6
.3

78

 7
.1

92

 7
.5

29

 7
.6

77

 9
.1

08
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

D
ie

ld
rin

4,
4'

-D
D

E
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.00 2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PD080833.D\ECD2B.ch

 2
.7

95

 4
.9

98
 5

.1
19

 5
.2

51
 5

.3
83

 6
.3

52

 6
.6

30

 6
.8

57

 7
.9

32
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

E
nd

rin
 k

et

M
et

ho
xy

ch
l

E
nd

os
ul

fa
n

D
ie

ld
rin

 #
4,

4'
-D

D
E

 #
E

nd
os

ul
fa

n
ga

m
m

a-
C

hl
o

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PD012424.M Thu Jan 25 11:35:50 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_D
ClientSampleId :
RESCHK



#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    3.566 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  28909945
      Conc:  20.37 ng/ml  
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#1  Tetrachloro‐m‐xylene

      R.T.:    2.796 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  47636703
      Conc:  19.91 ng/ml  
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+

#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    6.105 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  20427853
      Conc:   9.85 ng/ml  
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#9  Endosulfan I

      R.T.:    5.120 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  29705845
      Conc:   9.70 ng/ml  
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#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.974 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  22241800
      Conc:  10.16 ng/ml  
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+

#10  gamma‐Chlordane

      R.T.:    5.000 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  32818897
      Conc:  10.03 ng/ml  
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+

#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    6.224 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  38679879
      Conc:  19.01 ng/ml  
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#12  4,4'‐DDE

      R.T.:    5.252 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  59002396
      Conc:  19.26 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    6.380 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  40996708
      Conc:  18.55 ng/ml  
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#13  Dieldrin

      R.T.:    5.384 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  63742775
      Conc:  18.74 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    7.193 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  36511115
      Conc:  19.23 ng/ml  
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#19  Endosulfan Sulfate

      R.T.:    6.353 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  54189034
      Conc:  19.43 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    7.530 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  90132130
      Conc:  87.57 ng/ml  
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#20  Methoxychlor

      R.T.:    6.631 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response: 142951815
      Conc:  91.33 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    7.679 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  39977056
      Conc:  19.12 ng/ml  
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#21  Endrin ketone

      R.T.:    6.859 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  61789883
      Conc:  19.15 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    9.110 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  41865014
      Conc:  20.80 ng/ml  
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#28  Decachlorobiphenyl

      R.T.:    7.933 min
Delta R.T.:    0.000 min
  Response:  54152447
      Conc:  20.33 ng/ml  
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